Doc Code:

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 07/05)		Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2006) TM05/REV04 TD A DEMA DE COMPANDA DE COMPAN		1536.AICG:101US
TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Blue Sky Licensing, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: As Is Collection, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 141 West 36th Street	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: New York	
☑ Corporation-State: New York	State: New York	
□ Other	Country: United States ZIP: 10036	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	☐ Association Citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ General Partnership Citizenship	
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date: February 7, 2006	☑ Corporation Citizenship New York	
	Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United designation is attached:	States, a domestic representative
Other (Designations must be a separate document from		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identification or description of the Trademark/Service Mark:		
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)	
	1,548,361	
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,548,361 for AFTER FIVE in International Class 025; registered July 18, 1989		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	1
Name: Eilen S. Simpson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 5555 Main Street	Authorized to be charged to d	
5555 Hair Street	☐ Enclosed	
City: Williamsville	8. Payment Information:	
State: New York Zip: 14221	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 716-626-1564	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 716-626-0366	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0822	
Email Address: esimpson@idealawyers.com	Authorized User Name <u>Ell</u>	en S. Simpson, Esq.
9. Signature		February 15, 2006
Signature		Date
Ellen S. Simpson		pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachme	nts, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandric ADENIARK

700244229

REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0859

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BLUE SKY LICENSING, INC., a corporation of New York having a principal place of business at 330 East 39th Street, New York, New York 10016, has adopted, used and is using the trademark **AFTER FIVE** (hereinafter referred to as TRADEMARK) in commerce in the United States, and has been granted U.S. Trademark Registration of said TRADEMARK under Registration No. 1,548,361, registered July 18, 1989; and,

WHEREAS, AS IS COLLECTION, INC., a corporation of New York having a principal place of business at 141 West 36th Street, New York, New York 10036, is desirous of acquiring said TRADEMARK and said federal trademark registration, together with the good will of the business associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BLUE SKY LICENSING, INC. does hereby assign unto said AS IS COLLECTION, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARK, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark together with said federal registration of said TRADEMARK.

Dated: 2-1-06

Signatory

State of New York
County of Queens }

cu Kaplu

RECORDED: 02/15/2006

On this 7 day of February, 2006, before me appeared Alfred Scharberg, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified generation.

Notary Public

ERIC KAPLAN
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01KA6137472
Qualified in Queens County
My Commission Expires 11/2/1209

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0860

Notary Fublic